© 2023 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.5 - 2023-07-06
Page   1
HISO-8 for imc CRONOSflex (CRFX/HISO-8)
Technical Data Sheet
HISO-8 for imc CRONOSflex (CRFX/HISO-8)

Overview of available variants
Order code article no. remarks
CRFX/HISO-8-L 11900168 8x LEMO.1P (5-pin), universal measurement modes: U, I, PT
CRFX/HISO-8-T-8L 11900169 8x LEMO.2P (2-pin), thermocouple mode TC
CRFX/HISO-8-T-2L 11900231 2x LEMO.2P (8-pin), thermocouple mode TC
CRFX/HISO-8-T-2L-OR 11900232 module variant in orange, with 2x LEMO.2P (8-pin),
thermocouple mode TC
Mechanical drawings with dimensions
Shown in standard operating orientation
rear view of  the
imc CRONOSflex module
Module power supply options
· Direct connection (LEMO.EGE.1B.302 power socket)
· Adjacent module (module connector / imc Click Mechanism)
· EtherCAT network cable: Power over EtherCAT (PoEC)
For further details refer to the power options documentation.
Included accessories
Documents
Getting started with imc CRONOSf lex (one copy per delivery)
Device certificate
Optional accessories
LEMO.1P (Redel) 5-pin
ACC/LEMO.1P-5 sensor plug for high voltages (HV) 13500319
LEMO.1P (Redel) 5-pin, 1-channel sensor cable for HV modules: HISO8-L
ACC/SENSORCABLE-HV-L1P-PT100-3M
5-lead cable with assembled PT100 (class A) on capton foil,  cable
length 1 m
13500317
ACC/SENSORCABLE-HV-L1P-3M 5-lead cable with open ends, cable length 3 m 13500318
LEMO.2P (Redel) 2-pin, 1-channel sensor cable thermo couple type K for HV modules: HISO8-T-8L
ACC/SENSORCABLE-HV-T-L-3M cable length 3 m 13500281
© 2023 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.5 - 2023-07-06
Page   3
HISO-8 for imc CRONOSflex (CRFX/HISO-8)
Technical Data Sheet
LEMO.2P (Redel) 8-pin, 4-channel sensor cable thermo couple type K for HV modules: HISO8-T-2L
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-3M cable length 3 m 13500284
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-XS-3M cable length 3 m, extra slim, the upper part of the cable (40 cm) is
unprotected
13500323
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4x1HV-T-L-3M cable length 3 m, common plug with 4 individual, outgoing cables 13500322
LEMO.2P (Redel) connection box for high voltage (HV) modules
ACC/HVBOX-8-T-10M 4-channel HV connection box for 4 thermocouple type K
with 10 m HV compatible cable for HISO8-T-2L
13500353
AC/DC power adaptor 110-230 VAC 50-60 Hz (with appropriate LEMO.1B.302 plug) article no.
48 V DC  /  150 W  ACC/AC-ADAP-48-150-1B 13500148
24 V DC  /   60 W  CRPL/AC-ADAPTER-60W-1B 10800066
Power plugs
ACC/POWER-PLUG-5 Power plug for DC supply
LEMO.FGE.1B.302 plug (male, E-coded: 2 coding keys)